UNOFFICIAL COPYRIGHT

Doc#: 1303515054 Fee: \$44.25 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/04/2013 02:22 PM Pg: 1 of 3

When recorded return to: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Attn: Lien Processing P.O. Box 31557 MAC B6955-015 Billings, MT 59107-9900

Space Above This Line For Recording Data_____

DOCUMENT # 0329601126 ACCOUNT #:6549587276-1XXX

Property Address:1528 N. PAULINA #B, CF ICAGO, IL 60622-0000

PIN:17-06-203-042-1002 VOL: 583

AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION TO CORRECT A SCRIVENER'S ERROR

AFFIANT, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., under penalty of perjury, hereby swears and affirms that the document recorded on behalf of **AFFIANT** on the 23rd day of OCTOBER, 2003 in volume N/A, page N/A, as document number 0329601126 in the office of the RECORDER OF DEEDS of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, between AFFIANT and GRANTOR RICHARD R UNCAFHER. UNMARRIED contained the following typographical error:

On page 2, in section 4A, the MATURITY DATE OF THE SECURED DEBT. OR THE SECURITY INTEREST WAS INCORRECTLY TYPED AS 10/5/2013.

This Affidavit of Correction is being filed to: Correct the MATURITY DATE OF THE SECURED DEBT FOR THE SECURITY INTEREST to show 09/30/2043 on page 2, in section 4A.

Dated this 28TH day of JANUARY, 2013.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (AFFIANT)

By: JUA KUTUNI LISA RITTENHOUSE

Its: Vice President Loan Documentation

1303515054 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF

Montana)

)ss

COUNTY OF '

Yoliowstone)

On JANUARY 28TH, 2013 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Montana, personally appeared LISA KITTENHOUSE, the Vice President Loan Documentation officer of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., personally known to me, and in his/her authorized capacity, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: <u>JOLI LI</u> Name: JACKIE LIDSTROM

Residing at: Billings

My Commission expires: DECEMBER 18TH, 2016

CEMBER 18TH, 2016

JACKIE LIDSTROM
NOTARY PUBLIC for the
State of Montana
Residing at Billings, Montana
My Commission Expires
December 18, 2016

(Seal)

Prepared by:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A
TYLER ACKERMAN
Loan Documentation Specialist
P.O. Box 31557. Mac B6955-015
Pilings, MT 59107-9900,
406-655-6937

1303515054 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: Line, R in the 1528-32 N. Paulina Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lots 7, 8 a 10 9 in Block 2 inMcReynold's subdivision of part of the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 6, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 00042500 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index #'s: 17-06-203-042-1002 vol: 583

hicago, a. Property Address: 1528 North Paulina, Unit 3, Chicago, Illinois 60622